		T-688 P.003/008 F-027	
2004-	Jun-22 03:50pm From- House Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec		
į	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	THOMAS SCECINA; ROMUALD PAWLUCZYK; and THEODORE E.	Name: CME TELEMETRIX INC.	
7)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes no	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 560 Parkside Drive	
2	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City <u>Waterioo</u> State <u>Ontario, Canada</u> Zip Code <u>N2L 5Z4</u>	
13	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 yes 🖾 no	
12	Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment	07-01-2004	
RE	Execution Date: April 15, 2002		
7	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/070,187 10/070,187		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
	Name; <u>Gregory J. Skoch</u> Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108		
i		Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory J. Skoch Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
	OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1/2004 JJALLAH2 00000030 190522 10070187 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
37/01/9			
)1 FC:8	Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office		
- 1010	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

07-08-2002

102147061

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(les):

THOMAS SCECINA ROMAULD PAWLUCZYK THEODORE E. CADELL

1.3.02

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

> CME TELEMETRIX INC. 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Security Agreement

[]Merger [}Other .

[]License

[] Change of Name

Execution Date of Document: April 15, 2002 and May 13, 2002

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application 4. is _

A. Patent Application Numbers: Patent Numbers:

10/070,187

5. Mail correspondence concerning

the document to:

Gregory J. Skoch HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 2405 Grand Boulevard Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64108-2519

- 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1.
- 7. A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) is enclosed: \$40.00.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any 9. attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date June 26, 2002

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document 4

(Docket No. 32436)

07/08/2002 LMUELLER 00000058 10070187

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014802 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE:

- a- SCECINA, Thomas G.: 23 Oriole Road, Medfield, Massachusetts 02052, U.S.A.
- b- PAWLUCZYK, Romuald: 280 Golf Course Road, Conestogo, Ontario NOB 1NO, Canada
- c- CADELL, Theodore E.: 13 Elgin Street East, Conestogo, Ontario NOB INO, Canada

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF ANALYTES USING NIR, ADJACENT VISIBLE SPECTRUM AND DISCRETE NIR WAVELENGTHS as fully described and claimed in International application no. PCT/CA00/01000 filed on August 31, 2000. (claiming priority to United States application no. 60/151,537 filed on August 31, 1999) for which applications for Letters Patents have been made and

WHEREAS, CME Telemetrix Inc., having a place of business at 560 Parkside Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents related to this invention that may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Parents related to this invention which may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

My 12,3005

PCT/CA00/01000 Page 1/3

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in Canada and elsewhere to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

Further, WE agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, at assignee's expense, at any time now or in the future, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this 13 day of ______, 2002.

Thomas & Sceceria

Thomas G. Scecins

WITNESS:

On this 13 day of Mouse 2002, before me personally appeared the above named Thomas G. Scecina, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Margaret Scecena

Hyr B. B.

PCT/CA90/01030 Page 2/3

Ppml 17.2002

own free act and deed.

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

PCT/CA00/01000 Page 3/3

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his